
*List of the managers emails of SSHADE and its databases* 

 

* : active database (15/12/2017) 

[SM] = Scientific Manager 

[DM] = Database Manager 

 

SSHADE development 

 Philippe Bollard <philippe.bollard@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr>  

 Damien Albert <damien.albert@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr>  

 Alexandre Garenne <alexandre.garenne@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr> 

 Bernard Schmitt <bernard.schmitt@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr> 

  

SSHADE * - Solid Spectroscopy Hosting Architecture of Databases and Expertise  (OSUG-DC) 

 Bernard Schmitt <bernard.schmitt@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr> [SM] 

 Alexandre Garenne <alexandre.garenne@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr> [DM] 

 Lydie Bonal <Lydie.Bonal@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr> [DM] 

  

ACID - AstroChemical Ices Database (OU, PRL, NSRRC) 

 Nigel Mason <Nigel.Mason@open.ac.uk> [SM] 

 Bhala Sivaraman <bhala.sivaraman@googlemail.com> [DM] 

 

BYPASS * - Bern icY Planetary Analogues Solid Spectroscopy (U. Bern) 

 Antoine Pommerol <antoine.pommerol@space.unibe.ch> [SM] 

 Olivier Poch <olivier.poch@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr> [DM] 

 

DAYSY * - Database for AstrochemistrY and SpectroscopY (IAS) 

 Rosario Brunetto <rosario.brunetto@ias.u-psud.fr> [SM] 

 Donia Baklouti <donia.baklouti@ias.u-psud.fr> [DM] 

 

DOCCD * - Database of Optical Constants for Cosmic Dust (AIU Obs.) 

 Harald Mutschke <mutschke@astro.uni-jena.de> [SM] 

 Juergen Weiprecht <Juergen.Weiprecht@uni-jena.de> [DM] 

  

FAME * - French Absorption spectroscopy beamline in Material and Environmental science (ESRF) 

 Denis Testemale <denis.testemale@neel.cnrs.fr> [SM] 

 Isabelle Kieffer <isabelle.kieffer@esrf.fr> [DM] 

  

GhoSST * - Grenoble Astrophysics and Planetology Solid Spectroscopy and Thermodynamics (IPAG) 

 Bernard Schmitt <bernard.schmitt@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr> [SM] 

 Lydie Bonal <Lydie.Bonal@univ-grenoble-alpes.fr> [DM] 

 

LSD * - Layered Silicates Database (CML) 

 Artur Kuligiewicz <ndkuligi@cyf-kr.edu.pl> [SM] [DM] 

  

MIA (*) - Marseille Ice Analogues (PIIM) 

 Patrice Theule <patrice.theule@univ-amu.fr> [SM] [DM] 

  

PaSSTEL * PlanetAry Surface Spectroscopy Toulouse Experimental Laboratory (IRAP) 



 Patrick Pinet <patrick.pinet@irap.omp.eu> [SM] 

 Yves Daydou <yves.daydou@irap.omp.eu> [DM] 

  

SCOOP - Spectroscopy of organic COmpounds fOr Planetology (LISA) 

 Nicolas Fray <Nicolas.Fray@lisa.u-pec.fr> [SM] [DM] 

 

SOSYPOL * - SOlar SYstem analogues database POLand (PGL) 

 Joanna Gurgurewicz <jgur@cbk.waw.pl> [SM] [DM] 

  

SPA - Spectroscopy of Planetary Aerosol Analogues (LATMOS) 

 Nathalie Carrasco <nathalie.carrasco@latmos.ipsl.fr> [SM] [DM] 

  

SSTONE * - Solid Spectroscopy daTabase Of NantEs(LPGN) 

 Marion MASSE <marion.masse@univ-nantes.fr> [SM] 

 Manuel Giraud <manuel.giraud@univ-nantes.fr> [DM] 

 

STOPCODA * - SpecTroscopy and Optical Properties of COsmic Dust Analogues (IRAP) 

 Karine Demyk <karine.demyk@irap.omp.eu> [SM] 

 Yves Daydou <yves.daydou@irap.omp.eu> [DM] 

  

?? (IEM) 

 Vicente Timón <vicente.timon@csic.es> [SM] 

 Miguel Angel Moreno <imtm141@iem.cfmac.csic.es> [DM] 

  

?? (CAB) 

 Guillermo M. Muñoz Caro <munozcg@cab.inta-csic.es> [SM] [DM] 

  

?? (LGL) 

 Bruno Reynard <bruno.reynard@ens-lyon.fr> [SM] 

 Razvan Caracas <razvan.caracas@ens-lyon.fr> [SM] 

 Gilles Montagnac <Gilles.Montagnac@ens-lyon.fr> [DM] 

  

?? (IAPS) 

 Fabrizio Capaccioni <fabrizio.capaccioni@iaps.inaf.it> [SM] 

 Cristian Carli <cristian.carli@iaps.inaf.it> [DM] 

  

?? (IAPS) 

 Alessandra Rotundi <rotundi@uniparthenope.it> [SM] 

 Vincenzo della Corte <Vincenzo.Dellacorte@iaps.INAF.it> [DM] 

  

?? (CSFK) 

 Akos Kereszturi <kereszturiakos@gmail.com> [SM] 

 Ildiko Gyollai <gyildi@gmail.com> [DM] 


